<i>ITEM:</i> 20	
Application Number:	10/01272/LBC
Applicant:	Mount Wise (Guernsey) Limited
Description of Application:	Alterations, extension and works of conversion, in association with the creation of B1 office space within buildings (as previously approved under ref: 07/00014/LBC)
Type of Application:	Listed Building
Site Address:	FORMER MOD SITE, MOUNT WISE DEVONPORT PLYMOUTH
Ward:	Devonport
Valid Date of Application:	23/07/2010
8/13 Week Date:	17/09/2010
Decision Category:	Major Application
Case Officer :	Jeremy Guise
Recommendation:	Grant Conditionally
Click for Application Documents:	www.plymouth.gov.uk



(c) Crown Copyright. All rights reserved. Plymouth City Council Licence No. 100018633 Published 2010 Scale 1:1250

Planning Committee: 26 August 2010

OFFICERS REPORT

This application is a duplicate of 10/00671/LBC reported elsewhere on this agenda.

Site Description

As per 10/00671/LBC

Proposal Description

As per 10/00671/LBC - Alterations, extension and works of conversion, in association with the creation of B1 office space within buildings (as previously approved under ref: 07/00014/LBC)

Relevant Planning History

As per 10/00671/LBC

Consultation Responses None

Representations None

Analysis See 10/00671/LBC

Section 106 Obligations None

Equalities & Diversities issues See 10/00671/LBC

Conclusions

This application is identical to ref. 10/00671/LBC. Members are urged very strongly to take a decision that is consistent with the decision they reach in relation to that application.

Recommendation

In respect of the application dated 23/07/2010 and the submitted drawings, 114(12)080RevA; 114(12)081RevA; 114(12)082RevA; 114(12)085RevA; 114(12)086RevA;114(12)090RevA; 114(12)092RevA; 114(12)093RevA & 114(12)096RevA, it is recommended to: Grant Conditionally